PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6425995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRIDDY HOLDINGS LLC	10/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEP HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	12121 BLUFF CREEK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 220
City:	PLAYA VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90094

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16539577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mailbox@rmcklaw.com

Correspondent Name: RMCK LAW GROUP PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 210280

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15450-000001/US/COB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. SCHALDENBRAND	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Schaldenbrand/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE - FS - amendment - SEP Holdings LLC#page1.tif source=CA FILED AMENDMENT - Sep Holdings LLC#page1.tif source=CA FILED AMENDMENT - Sep Holdings LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 506379239 REEL: 054559 FRAME: 0891

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:55 PM 10/22/2020
FILED 04:55 PM 10/22/2020
SR 20207990064 - File Number 6121301

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1. The name of	of the limited liability compa	iny is: SEP Holdings LL0
************************************	***************************************	***************************************
	VHEREOF, the undersigned	have executed this Certific
	VHEREOF, the undersigned day of October	have executed this Certific , A.D. 202
N WITNESS V	4 T	
	4 T	



Secretary of State **Foreign Limited Liability** Company (LLC) Name Change Amendment

IMPORTANT — Read instructions before completing this form.

Must be submitted with a current certificate evidencing the name change issued by the government agency where the LLC was formed. See instructions.

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50;

Certification Fee - \$5.00

Note: You must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12) to change the LLC's business address(es), or to change the name or address of the LLC's agent for service of process. Statements of Information (Form LLC-12) can be filed online at llcbizfile.sos.ca.gov/St.



Above Space For Office Use Only

1. LLC Exact Name Used in California (Enter the name used in California exactly as listed on the records of the California Secretary of State.)
Griddy Holdings LLC
2. LLC 12-Digit (File) Entity Number (Enter the exact 12-digit Entity (File) Number issued by the California Secretary of State.)
2 0 1 7 0 9 6 1 0 2 9 6
3. New LLC Name in the State, Country, or Other Place of LLC Formation (If the LLC changed its name in the jurisdiction of formation, list the new LLC name as listed on your attached certificate evidencing the name change.)
SEP Holdings LLC
4. California Alternate Name, if Required (See Instructions - Complete either 4a, 4b, 4c)
4a. List an alternate name to be used in California if: (1) the LLC name in Item 3 does not comply with California naming requirements or (2) you only are filing this form to change an existing alternate name used in California. List the alternate name exactly as it is to appear on the records of the California Secretary of State.
4b. Check this box if you completed Item 3, above and if applicable. If you check this box, do not complete Item 4a above or 4c below.
This LLC registered in California before January 1, 2014; currently transacts intrastate business in California under the alternate name listed in Item 1 above; and upon this filing, will continue to transact intrastate business in California under the alternate name listed in Item 1 above.

Signature

By signing, I affirm under penalty of perjury that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized to sign on behalf of the foreign LLC.

Additional signatures set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this Form LLC-6. (All attachments should be 8 ½ x 11, one-sided, legible and clearly marked as an attachment to this Form LLC-6.)

LLC-6 (REV 08/2019)

4c. If you check this box, do not complete Item 4a or 4b above.

Check this box if you are relinquishing the California alternate name.

Gregory Craig Type or Print Name

PATEN²²¹⁹ California Secretary of State

bizfile.sos.ca.gov REEL: 054559 FRAME: 0893



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GRIDDY HOLDINGS LLC"

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SEP

HOLDINGS LLC", ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT

4:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SEP HOLDINGS LLC", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT
HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS
OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SEP HOLDINGS LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016.



6121301 8321 SR# 20208056246

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Villey of Billion, Secretary of Second

Authentication: 203946595

Date: 10-27-20

PATENT1709610296 REEL: 054559 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 12/01/2020